RESOLUTION 06-05-07-16

A RESOLUTION SETTING A SCHEDULE OF NON-REFUNDABLE FEES TO DEFRAY THE COST OF ADMINISTRATION, INSPECTION, AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH IMPLEMENTING THE CHICKASAW COUNTY SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE, ORDINANCE NUMBER VI-3, OF THE CHICKASAW COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Chickasaw County, Iowa has adopted ordinances establishing subdivision regulations; and

WHEREAS, said ordinance either requires the Board of Supervisors to adopt a corresponding non-refundable fees resolution or state the fees in the ordinance; and

WHEREAS, these non-refundable fees are being established in order to defray the cost of administering, enforcing, and implementing said ordinance; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Chickasaw County, Iowa that following fees be established in accordance with the Chickasaw County Subdivision Ordinance, Ordinance Number VI-3 of the Chickasaw County Code of Ordinances:

1.	Major Subdivision Ordinance: Preliminary Plats	\$50.00
2.	Major Subdivision Ordinance: Final Plat	\$100.00
3.	Minor Subdivision	\$100.00
4.	Vacation of Plats, Streets, and Other Public Lands	\$100.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 5th day of June, 2007

/SS/ Vírgíl	M. Píckar, Jr.		
Virgil M. Pickar, Jr.,			
Board of Supervisors Chair			
Date:	June 6, 2007		
ATTEST:			
/SS/ Judy A	t. Babcock		
Judy A. Babcock, Auditor			
Date:	June 6, 2007		